

Adopted Rejected

COMMITTEE REPORT

YES: 7
NO: 0

MR. SPEAKER:

*Your Committee on Public Safety and Homeland Security, to which was referred House Bill 1107, has had the same under consideration and begs leave to report the same back to the House with the recommendation that said bill **be amended** as follows:*

- 1 Page 1, line 10, delete "sirens." and insert "**systems.**".
- 2 Page 2, line 7, delete "sirens." and insert "**systems.**".
- 3 Page 2, line 23, delete "sirens." and insert "**systems.**".
- 4 SECTION 3. IC 36-9-38-2 IS AMENDED TO READ AS
- 5 FOLLOWS [EFFECTIVE UPON PASSAGE]: Sec. 2. The following
- 6 improvements may be made under this chapter:
- 7 (1) Sidewalks.
- 8 (2) Streets.
- 9 (3) Pedestrian ways or malls that are set aside entirely or partly,
- 10 or during restricted hours, for pedestrian rather than vehicular
- 11 traffic.
- 12 (4) Parking facilities.
- 13 (5) Lighting.
- 14 (6) Electric signals.
- 15 (7) Landscaping, including trees, shrubbery, flowers, grass,

- 1 fountains, benches, statues, floodlighting, gaslighting, and
- 2 structures of a decorative, an educational, or a historical nature.
- 3 **(8) Emergency warning systems."**
- 4 Renumber all SECTIONS consecutively.
(Reference is to HB 1107 as introduced.)

and when so amended that said bill do pass.

Representative Ruppel